ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

February 2020

ROGER SPOTTS
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
ALESTA GALLO

MATT GLAMBRA

JOSIE BONHAM-MARINO

PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date: Programs -60
Attendance -1,272

Sites: Minor tree removal on trails at Bog and MNC.

Programs: Winter bird feeding progréms completed.

-Scheduling for Maple sugaring programs for Sceuts and schools 1is ongoing.
-Spring school schedules are being finalized.

-Plans for Monroe County Earth Day, April 25 at NCC are continuing.

-BioRlitz 2020 will be held at the Tannersville Bog for June 19-20 are

continuing.

Miscellaneous:

- Maple sugar tree sponsors are still coming in, Public Day Sat. March 7.
- Worked with staff transition and new hire process.

- Memorial donations in Karen Boyle’s name have totaled over
$9,000.00.Including some from local schools and students. We are working
with staff and members of KCEF to determine a fitting use for the funds.

- We have started a Kettle Creek Blog by staff and response so far has

been positive.



JANUARY

Fri., Jan 3
Mon. Jan 6
Tues. Jan. 7
Tues. Jan. 7
Wed. Jan. 8
Wed. Jan. 8
Thurs. Jan. 9
Thurs, Jan. 9
Fri. Jan. 10
Fri. Jan. 10
Sat. Jan. 11
Mon. Jan. 13
Mon. Jan. 13
Mon. Jan. 13
Tues. Jan. 14
Tues. Jan. 14
Tues. Jan. 14
Wed. Jan. 15
Thurs. Jan 16
Thurs. Jan. 16
Fri. Jan. 17
Fri. Jan. 17

Fri. Jan. 17

PROGRAM SUMMARY

Morey Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)

Arlington Kind. Bird Feeding

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

Arlington Kind. Bird Feeding

Chipperfield Kind..Bird Feeding

Swiftwater (SEC) Kind. Bird Feeding

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

SEC Kind. Bird Feeding

{2 progs)

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

SEC Kind. Bird Feeding

(2 progs)

Public “Animal Autographs”

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

Hamilton Kind. Bird Feeding

SEC Kind. Bird Feeding

{2 progs)

Hamilton Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)

KC Kids

SEC Kind. Bird Feeding

(2 progs)

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

JM Hill Kind. Bird Feeding ( 2 progs)

KDO Pre-school

Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding

J M Hill Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)

KDO Pre-school

(2 progs.)

34

18

21

35

22

20

22

42

24

42

20

19

40

39

38

24

39

40

21

42




Tues. Jan. 21
Tues. Jan. 21
Tues. Jan. 21
Wed. Jan. 22
Wed. Jan. 22
Thurs. Jan. 23
fhurs. Jan., 23
Fri. Jan. 24
Fri, Jan. 24
Mon. Jan. 27
Tues. Jan. 28
Tues. Jan., 28
Tues. Jan. 28

Wed. Jan. 29

Februarx:

S5at. Feb. 1
Mon. Feb. 3
Tues. Feb. 4
Wed. PFeb. 5
Wed. Feb. 5
Thurs. Feb. 6
Fri. Feb. 7
Fri. Feb. 7
Sat. Feb. 8
Sat. Feb. 8

Tues. Feb, 11

Clear Run {CREC)Kind. éird Feeding
Chipperfield Kind. Bird Feeding
Pocono Photo Club

Léke~in— the- Clouds Eagle Trip
CREC Kind. (2 progs)

CREC Kind. Bird Féeding (? progs)
SEC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)
Public Eagle Watch

SEC Kind. Bird Feeding

CREC Kind. Bird Feéding (2 progs)
CREC Kind. Bird Feeding {2 progs.)
Growing Concern Kind. Bird Feeding
KC Kids

CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs.)

Public Art Opening

Bangor Kid. Bird Feeding (2 progs)
Bangor Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)
Bangor Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)
Public Eagle Watch

Bangor Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs)
Bangor Kind. Bird Feeding

TOLAC FEagle Watéh G

Public “Wildlife Conflicts”

Public Bog Walk

KC Kids

18

21

40

10

44

37

40

19

39

44

39

44

40

45

12

46

22

10

23



PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs - 66 Attendance - 1,272

School - 51 Private - 9 Public - 6

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS :

Programs - 606 Attendances - 1,272
School -bl . Private - 9 Public - 6

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 175 as of Feb. 12, 2020

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician C — Contracted Services
HE - Hydraulic Engineer G - Guest Speaker
WS - Watershed Specialist V - Volunteers DM - District Manager

BUILDING USE:

1/11,18,25, 2/1,2/8 TU
1/14, 2/11 KCEF
1/30- BWA

2/11- Poc. Garden Club




